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1. Did you attend the Finn 
Hill Station Siting Open 
House February 8, 2012? 

 

YES    4
NO    13 
 

YES 6
NO    3 

 

2. Do you understand why 
we are doing a Finn Hill 
Fire Station Siting? 

 

YES    17
NO    0 
 

YES 7
NO    1 

 

3. What information can 
we provide you about 
the siting process? 

 

 Kevin, Fire Chief, gave me excellent 
information 

 Impact on Traffic 
 Keep us informed about meetings 
 Status, issues preventing forward 

progress 
 A list of sites, potentially coupled with 

a response radius and cost for each 
 Response time maps 
 Reason for finalist sites 
 Continued updates via web would be 

great 
 How large is the potential footprint of 

a new station 
 I'd like to know more about how 

closing two stations (24 & 25) will 
increase response time if we just then 
build one station 

 

 When will you make a final decision?
 Best Location 
 The Progress 
 Why do we need it? 
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4. Is siting a new fire 

station an important 
topic for you? 

 

VERY                           9
SOMEWHAT            8 
NOT AT ALL            0 
NOT ENOUGH INFO       0 
 

VERY                          5   
SOMEWHAT            3 
NOT AT ALL            0 
NOT ENOUGH INFO       1 
 

5. What concerns do you 
have? 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Own home near Station 24 has a 
potentially larger response time 

 Location 
 Response time ‐ siting 
 Maintain quick response time 
 Response time ‐ siting 
 Mostly that it happen sooner than 

later! 
 That it is not put in a dangerous part 

at Juanita Drive 
 Response times, cost, effectiveness 
 Noise, response times, sensible budget
 Shorter response times 
 Coverage 
 I'd like to know more about how 

closing two stations (24 & 25) will 
increase response time if we just then 
build one station 

 My husband is a congenital heart 
patient and we live in the non‐covered 
area. Current response time would be 
too late 

 

 Equal response time for all citizens
 Costs & response times (fire & EMS) 
 Keeping costs capital & best value 
 I do not want to see it place @138th 
 Best accessibility to services for 

greatest number of residents 
 Why 
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6. Do you have a 

preference about where 
the new fire station will 
be located? Are there 
any locations you would 
suggest? 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Station 24
 Keep old fire station to serve south, 

new fire station to serve north, 
centralize a station or community 
center as community emergency 
shelter for eastside 

 North end of District 
 Since part of Kenmore is being 

covered, partnering with Kenmore and 
co‐locating a fire station might be a 
viable alternative 

 We do not want a station at the corner 
of Juanita Drive and 138th Place 

 Not particularly, but something close 
to the Station on 84th 

 Between Mormon Church and Finn Hill 
School 

 You already have most of them. 
Others would be near QFC or Bastyr 
1st Ed. 

 Next to Finn Hill Middle School 
 Not Really 
 In an area that provides strong and 

uniform coverage 
 Big Finn Hill? the site that improves 

response times the best. How about 
keeping #25 open adding an additional 
station? 

 

 Building of emergency access road to 
minimize costs 

 I like the idea of keeping stations open 
and having a joint Kirkland/Kenmore 
Station 

 Best accessibility to service for 
greatest number of residents‐ no 
physical site preference 
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7. What issues or 

information would you 
like to be discussed or 
provided at the Finn Hill 
Neighborhood 
Association Meeting on 
October 7, 2013? 
 

 When doing Juanita Corridor, 
synchronize lights for emergency 
access, channelize branch roads for 
easier emergency vehicle access 

 Use email to ask if they know if they 
are covered 

 Covering Kenmore, siting, current 
response time 

 One station vs. two station models 
 Location of station 
 Costs of new station vs use existing 

station 
 Updates 
 I'd like to know more about how 

closing two stations (24 & 25) will 
increase response time if we just then 
build one station and Location: Big 
Finn Hill? the site that improves 
response times the best. How about 
keeping #25 open adding an additional 
station? 

 

 Possible locations 
 Proposed locations & costs 
 Progress on this subject 

 
   
 
 
 
 


